The Solemnity of our Lord Jesus Christ, King of the Universe, November 26, 2017
November is dedicated to the Holy Souls in Purgatory

Holy Mass and Devotions Schedule

Sunday, November 26: The Solemnity of our
Lord Jesus Christ, King of the Universe

Monday, November 27

Holy Mass: 9:00 AM
Rosary for world peace: following Holy Mass

Tuesday, November 28

Holy Mass: 7:30 AM
Rosary for world peace: following Holy Mass

Wednesday, November 29

Holy Mass: 9:00 AM
Rosary for world peace: following Holy Mass

Thursday, November 30: Saint Andrew, Apostle

Holy Mass: 7:30 AM
Rosary for world peace: following Holy Mass

Friday, December 1: First Friday

Holy Mass: 9:00 AM
Adoration: for one hour following Holy Mass

Saturday, December 2: First Saturday

Holy Mass: 8:00 AM
Rosary for world peace: following Holy Mass
Sacrament of Penance: 9:00-10:00 AM

Vigil Mass: The First Sunday of Advent

St. Therese in Halfway: 2:00 PM
St. Francis de Sales Cathedral: 6:00 PM

Sunday, December 3: The First Sunday of
Advent

Holy Mass at the Cathedral: 9:30 AM
Holy Mass at North Powder: 11:30 AM

Mass Intentions:
Please call the parish office: 541-523-4521.

Holy Mass Intentions This Week,

Monday, Nov. 27: repose of the soul of Gerard
Lafreniere requested by Carol Lafreniere

Tuesday, Nov. 28: intentions of Claire Hayes requested
by Pamela Van Eikeren

Wednesday, Nov. 29: repose of the souls of Herschel
Wood and all Fourth Degree Knights of Columbus
requested by the Fourth Degree Knights of Columbus
Thursday, Nov. 30: repose of the soul of Max Curtis
requested by Michelle Curtis

Friday, Dec. 1: intentions of Max Green requested by
Michelle Curtis

Saturday, Dec. 2: repose of the soul of Roy Grover
requested by the Knights of Columbus

Ministry Schedule: Sunday, December 3

Acolyte: JR Vela

Lector: Michelle Curtis

Extra-ordinary Ministers of Holy Communion:
Roger Coles, Dawn Coles, Bekki Hurley, Tay Mohr
Music: Silvia Kreger, Claire Duncan

Head Usher: David Rioux

Announcer: Tay Mohr

Vigil Mass

Lector: Dave Lindley

Extra-ordinary Ministers of Holy Communion:
Greg Woydziak, Ellie Woydziak

Head Usher: Greg Woydziak

Readings for Holy Mass This Week,

Nov. 27: Daniel 1:1-6, 8-20 Luke 21:1-4
Nov. 28: Daniel 2:31-45 Luke 21:5-11
Nov. 29: Dan. 5:1-6, 13-14, 16-17, 23-28 Luke 21:12-19
Nov. 30: Romans 10:9-18 Matthew: 4:18-22
Dec. 1: Daniel 7:2-14 Luke 21:29-33
Dec. 2: Daniel 7:15-27 Luke 21:34-36

Collections: Sunday, November 19, 2017

Cathedral: Offertory: $ 1357 SOC: $ 285
PAC: $ 25 Food Bank: $ 109
People in Need: $ 85

St. Therese: Offertory: $ 259.75 SOC: $ 35
PAC: $ Food Bank: $10



